

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Product Type	Part Number	Description
Complete PAPR Systems	K4550-2	VIKING FGS PAPR System w/Standard Battery
Cover Lenses / Face Shield	KP3700-1	Outside Cover Lens - FGS Series
	KP3701-1	Inside Cover Lens - FGS Series
	KP3702-1	Anti-Fog Grind Shield - FGS Series
Filter Components	KP3424-2	HEPA Filter (Order in QTY of 2 EA)
	KP3424-6	HEPA Filter (Order in QTY of 6 EA)
	KP3935-1	PAPR Pre-Filter
	KP3936-1	PAPR Spark Screen
Battery and Blower	KP3937-1	Standard Battery (for Viking PAPRs)
	KP3938-1	Extended Battery (for Viking PAPRs)
	KP3932-1	PAPR Battery Charger
	KP3944-1	PAPR Blower Assembly
Belt, Hose and Straps	KP5123-1	PAPR Belt Assembly
	KP5124-1	PAPR Shoulder Strap Assembly
	KP3939-1	PAPR Belt Extension (ext. belt to 60 in.)
Headcovering and Hose	KP4473-1	FGS PAPR - Headcovering
	KP5122-1	PAPR Hose Assembly with Cover
Various Helmet Parts	KP4474-1	FGS PAPR Replacement Welding Helmet
	KP4471-1	FGS PAPR Headgear
	KP2930-1	Replacement Sweatbands
	KP3703-3	FGS Series Auto Darkening Cartridge
	KP3705-1	FGS Series Side Window Covers
	KP4472-1	FGS PAPR - Helmet Shell
	S32652-10	FGS Series Outside Cover Lens Holder
	S32652-3	FGS Series Grind Shield Lens Holder
	S32652-5	FGS Series - Shade 5 Side Lens

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE POLICY
Lincoln Electric* business is manufacturing and selling high quality welding equipment, consumables, and cutting equipment. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers and to exceed their expectations. On occasion, purchasers may ask Lincoln Electric* for advice or information about their use of our products. We respond to our customers based on the best information in our possession at that time. Lincoln Electric* is not in a position to warrant or guarantee such advice and to the extent permitted by law assumes no liability, with respect to such information or advice. As a matter of practical consideration, we also cannot assume any responsibility for updating or correcting any such information or advice once it has been given. The provision of information or advice does not create, expand or alter this warrant, Lincoln Electric* is a responsive manufacturer, but the selection and use of specific products sold by Lincoln Electric* solely within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many variables beyond the control of Lincoln Electric* affect the results obtained in applying this type of fabrication methods and service requirements. Subject to Change — This information is accurate to the best of our knowledge at the time of printing.

 $\label{thm:constraint} \textbf{The Lincoln Electric Company (Australia) Pty. Ltd.}$ 35 Bryant Street Padstow NSW 2211 Australia Ph: 1300 728 720 (AU) | 0800 728 720 (NZ) www.lincolnelectric.com.au

